



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		(3) CORCON, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway - Participating	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0001	151006M 25,000.000 PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND DOLL	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00
0002	154003P (1) MOBILIZATION LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00	844,000.00000	844,000.00	900,000.00000	900,000.00
0003	159003M 104.000 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE U	50.00000	5,200.00	50.00000	5,200.00	100.00000	10,400.00
0004	159006M 400.000 DRUM U	10.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	400.00	50.00000	20,000.00
0005	159009M 3,000.000 TRAFFIC CONE U	5.00000	15,000.00	0.25000	750.00	20.00000	60,000.00
0006	159027M 8.000 FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	2,000.00000	16,000.00	500.00000	4,000.00	4,500.00000	36,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		(3) CORCON, INC.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	Roadway - Participating	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0007	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	8.000	4,000.00000	32,000.00	500.00000	4,000.00	10,000.00000	80,000.00
0008	MMB085M FLOODLIGHTS FOR NIGHTTIME OPERATION U	8.000	1,000.00000	8,000.00	1,500.00000	12,000.00	1,500.00000	12,000.00
0009	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	1,000.000	5.00000	5,000.00	8.00000	8,000.00	20.00000	20,000.00
0010	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	8.000	5,000.00000	40,000.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00	15,000.00000	120,000.00
0011	MMG086M TESTING, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED DOLL	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		(3) CORCON, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway - Participating	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0012	153011M 1,000.000 HOUR TRAINEES	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
0013	159141M 250.000 HOUR TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	100.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	250.00	90.00000	22,500.00
Section Totals:			\$286,200.00		\$922,600.00		\$1,316,900.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		(3) CORCON, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Non-Participating	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0014 152015P	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL							
0015 MMG009M	5,800.000	1.00000	5,800.00	1.00000	5,800.00	1.00000	5,800.00
E-Z PASS DOLL							
Section Totals:			\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00		\$15,800.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		(3) CORCON, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0003	- Construction Engineering Participating			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0016 155015M	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET UP U						
0017 155033M	15.000	3,000.00000	45,000.00	4,500.00000	67,500.00	6,000.00000	90,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE MO						
Section Totals:			\$75,000.00		\$142,500.00		\$115,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		(3) CORCON, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Bridge - Participating	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0018 504036P	2,561.000 SY	23.00000	58,903.00	55.00000	140,855.00	50.00000	128,050.00
EPOXY WATERPROOFING							
0019 506013P	432.000 U	30.00000	12,960.00	50.00000	21,600.00	200.00000	86,400.00
LUBRICATE BEARING							
0020 555003M	400.000 SF	50.00000	20,000.00	300.00000	120,000.00	500.00000	200,000.00
SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR							
0021 MMG082M	1.000 LS	35,000.00000	35,000.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00	370,930.00000	370,930.00
CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1120-160							
0022 MMG083M	1.000 LS	350,000.00000	350,000.00	520,000.00000	520,000.00	370,930.00000	370,930.00
SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1120-160							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		(3) CORCON, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0004	Bridge - Participating	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0023	MMG084M SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1120-160	1.000	175,000.00000	175,000.00	220,000.00000	220,000.00	158,970.00000	158,970.00
0024	MMG085M SSPC, FINISH , 1120-160	1.000	126,000.00000	126,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	105,980.00000	105,980.00
0025	161003P FINAL CLEANUP , 1120-160	(1)	14,000.00000	14,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0026	MMG082M CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1307-155	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00	321,010.00000	321,010.00
0027	MMG083M SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1307-155	1.000	250,000.00000	250,000.00	380,000.00000	380,000.00	321,010.00000	321,010.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		(3) CORCON, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Bridge - Participating	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0028 MMG084M	1.000	125,000.00000	125,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	137,570.00000	137,570.00
SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1307-155	LS						
0029 MMG085M	1.000	90,000.00000	90,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	91,720.00000	91,720.00
SSPC, FINISH , 1307-155	LS						
0030 161003P	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
FINAL CLEANUP , 1307-155	LS						
0031 MMG082M	1.000	15,500.00000	15,500.00	97,000.00000	97,000.00	168,000.00000	168,000.00
CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1330-154	LS						
0032 MMG083M	1.000	155,000.00000	155,000.00	128,000.00000	128,000.00	168,000.00000	168,000.00
SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1330-154	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		(3) CORCON, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0004	Bridge - Participating	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0033	MMG084M SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1330-154	1.000	77,500.00000	77,500.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	72,000.00000	72,000.00
0034	MMG085M SSPC, FINISH , 1330-154	1.000	55,800.00000	55,800.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	48,000.00000	48,000.00
0035	161003P FINAL CLEANUP , 1330-154	(1)	6,200.00000	6,200.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0036	MMG082M CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1330-165	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	97,000.00000	97,000.00	183,560.00000	183,560.00
0037	MMG083M SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1330-165	1.000	200,000.00000	200,000.00	194,000.00000	194,000.00	183,560.00000	183,560.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		(3) CORCON, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0004		Bridge - Participating		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0038	MMG084M SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1330-165	1.000	100,000.00000	100,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	78,670.00000	78,670.00
0039	MMG085M SSPC, FINISH , 1330-165	1.000	72,000.00000	72,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	52,440.00000	52,440.00
0040	161003P FINAL CLEANUP , 1330-165	(1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0041	MMG082M CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1517-163	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	97,000.00000	97,000.00	219,860.00000	219,860.00
0042	MMG083M SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1517-163	1.000	200,000.00000	200,000.00	390,000.00000	390,000.00	219,860.00000	219,860.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		(3) CORCON, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0004	Bridge - Participating	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0043	MMG084M SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1517-163	1.000	100,000.00000	100,000.00	165,000.00000	165,000.00	94,230.00000	94,230.00
0044	MMG085M SSPC, FINISH , 1517-163	1.000	72,000.00000	72,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	62,820.00000	62,820.00
0045	161003P FINAL CLEANUP , 1517-163	(1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0046	MMG082M CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1137-168	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	98,000.00000	98,000.00	155,030.00000	155,030.00
0047	MMG083M SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1137-168	1.000	150,000.00000	150,000.00	193,000.00000	193,000.00	155,030.00000	155,030.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		(3) CORCON, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0004		Bridge - Participating		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0048	MMG084M SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1137-168	1.000	75,000.00000	75,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	66,440.00000	66,440.00
0049	MMG085M SSPC, FINISH , 1137-168	1.000	54,000.00000	54,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	44,290.00000	44,290.00
0050	161003P FINAL CLEANUP , 1137-168	(1)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0051	MMG082M CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1137-169	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	98,000.00000	98,000.00	160,220.00000	160,220.00
0052	MMG083M SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1137-169	1.000	150,000.00000	150,000.00	193,000.00000	193,000.00	160,220.00000	160,220.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		(3) CORCON, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0004		Bridge - Participating		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0053	MMG084M SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1137-169	1.000	75,000.00000	75,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	68,660.00000	68,660.00
0054	MMG085M SSPC, FINISH , 1137-169	1.000	54,000.00000	54,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	45,780.00000	45,780.00
0055	161003P FINAL CLEANUP , 1137-169	(1)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0056	MMG082M CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1138-153	1.000	35,000.00000	35,000.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00	322,300.00000	322,300.00
0057	MMG083M SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1138-153	1.000	350,000.00000	350,000.00	550,000.00000	550,000.00	322,300.00000	322,300.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		(3) CORCON, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0004		Bridge - Participating		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0058	MMG084M SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1138-153	1.000	175,000.00000	175,000.00	245,000.00000	245,000.00	138,130.00000	138,130.00
0059	MMG085M SSPC, FINISH , 1138-153	1.000	126,000.00000	126,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	92,090.00000	92,090.00
0060	161003P FINAL CLEANUP , 1138-153	(1)	14,000.00000	14,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0061	MMG082M CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1138-171	1.000	35,000.00000	35,000.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00	396,860.00000	396,860.00
0062	MMG083M SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1138-171	1.000	350,000.00000	350,000.00	555,000.00000	555,000.00	396,860.00000	396,860.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		(3) CORCON, INC.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0004	Bridge - Participating			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0063	MMG084M SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1138-171	1.000	175,000.00000	175,000.00	245,000.00000	245,000.00	170,080.00000	170,080.00
0064	MMG085M SSPC, FINISH , 1138-171	1.000	126,000.00000	126,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	113,390.00000	113,390.00
0065	161003P FINAL CLEANUP , 1138-171	(1)	14,000.00000	14,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0066	MMG082M CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1138-174	1.000	35,000.00000	35,000.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00	338,510.00000	338,510.00
0067	MMG083M SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1138-174	1.000	350,000.00000	350,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00	338,510.00000	338,510.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		(3) CORCON, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0004		Bridge - Participating		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0068	MMG084M SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1138-174	1.000	175,000.00000	175,000.00	190,000.00000	190,000.00	145,080.00000	145,080.00
0069	MMG085M SSPC, FINISH , 1138-174	1.000	126,000.00000	126,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	96,720.00000	96,720.00
0070	161003P FINAL CLEANUP , 1138-174	(1)	14,000.00000	14,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0071	MMG082M CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1138-175	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	98,000.00000	98,000.00	247,740.00000	247,740.00
0072	MMG083M SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1138-175	1.000	250,000.00000	250,000.00	380,000.00000	380,000.00	247,740.00000	247,740.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		(3) CORCON, INC.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0004	Bridge - Participating	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0073	MMG084M SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1138-175	1.000	125,000.00000	125,000.00	165,000.00000	165,000.00	106,180.00000	106,180.00
0074	MMG085M SSPC, FINISH , 1138-175	1.000	90,000.00000	90,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	70,780.00000	70,780.00
0075	161003P FINAL CLEANUP , 1138-175	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
Section Totals:			\$5,601,863.00		\$7,385,455.00		\$8,387,510.00	
Contract Totals			\$5,978,863.00		\$8,466,355.00		\$9,835,210.00	
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$5,978,863.00		\$8,466,355.00		9,835,210.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID		(4) AHERN PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	Roadway - Participating		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001	151006M	25,000.000	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00	
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL					
0002	154003P	(1)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	1,318,000.00000	1,318,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION	LS					
0003	159003M	104.000	200.00000	20,800.00	15.00000	1,560.00	
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U					
0004	159006M	400.000	100.00000	40,000.00	30.00000	12,000.00	
	DRUM	U					
0005	159009M	3,000.000	25.00000	75,000.00	20.00000	60,000.00	
	TRAFFIC CONE	U					
0006	159027M	8.000	5,000.00000	40,000.00	2,500.00000	20,000.00	
	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) AHERN PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway - Participating	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0007 159030M	8.000	7,200.00000	57,600.00	10,000.00000	80,000.00		
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U						
0008 MMB085M	8.000	5,500.00000	44,000.00	5,000.00000	40,000.00		
FLOODLIGHTS FOR NIGHTTIME OPERATION	U						
0009 159012M	1,000.000	12.00000	12,000.00	20.00000	20,000.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0010 159108M	8.000	30,000.00000	240,000.00	10,000.00000	80,000.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U						
0011 MMG086M	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
TESTING, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	DOLL						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) AHERN PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway - Participating	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0012 153011M	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00		
	TRAINEES						
	HOUR						
0013 159141M	250.000	125.00000	31,250.00	150.00000	37,500.00		
	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER						
	HOUR						
Section Totals:			\$896,650.00		\$1,705,060.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) AHERN PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Non-Participating			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0014 152015P	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0015 MMG009M	5,800.000	1.00000	5,800.00	1.00000	5,800.00		
E-Z PASS	DOLL						
Section Totals:			\$15,800.00		\$15,800.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) AHERN PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003		- Construction Engineering		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
	- Participating						
0016	155015M	1.000	50,000.00000	50,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET UP	U					
0017	155033M	15.000	2,500.00000	37,500.00	3,800.00000	57,000.00	
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE	MO					
Section Totals:				\$87,500.00		\$132,000.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) AHERN PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Bridge - Participating	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0018 504036P	2,561.000	75.00000	192,075.00	72.00000	184,392.00		
EPOXY WATERPROOFING	SY						
0019 506013P	432.000	250.00000	108,000.00	28.00000	12,096.00		
LUBRICATE BEARING	U						
0020 555003M	400.000	350.00000	140,000.00	400.00000	160,000.00		
SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR	SF						
0021 MMG082M	1.000	288,675.00000	288,675.00	333,243.77000	333,243.77		
CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1120-160	LS						
0022 MMG083M	1.000	703,867.00000	703,867.00	742,224.76000	742,224.76		
SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1120-160	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) AHERN PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Bridge - Participating			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0023 MMG084M	1.000	216,506.00000	216,506.00	219,637.94000	219,637.94		
SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1120-160	LS						
0024 MMG085M	1.000	144,337.00000	144,337.00	166,621.88000	166,621.88		
SSPC, FINISH , 1120-160	LS						
0025 161003P	(1)	22,168.00000	22,168.00	53,016.05000	53,016.05		
FINAL CLEANUP , 1120-160	LS						
0026 MMG082M	1.000	205,460.00000	205,460.00	225,484.39000	225,484.39		
CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1307-155	LS						
0027 MMG083M	1.000	495,650.00000	495,650.00	502,215.23000	502,215.23		
SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1307-155	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) AHERN PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Bridge - Participating	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0028 MMG084M	1.000	154,095.00000	154,095.00	148,614.71000	148,614.71		
SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1307-155	LS						
0029 MMG085M	1.000	102,730.00000	102,730.00	112,742.19000	112,742.19		
SSPC, FINISH , 1307-155	LS						
0030 161003P	(1)	21,365.00000	21,365.00	35,872.52000	35,872.52		
FINAL CLEANUP , 1307-155	LS						
0031 MMG082M	1.000	73,970.00000	73,970.00	83,286.94000	83,286.94		
CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1330-154	LS						
0032 MMG083M	1.000	166,925.00000	166,925.00	185,502.73000	185,502.73		
SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1330-154	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) AHERN PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Bridge - Participating	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0033 MMG084M	1.000	55,477.00000	55,477.00	54,893.67000	54,893.67		
SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1330-154	LS						
0034 MMG085M	1.000	37,435.00000	37,435.00	41,643.47000	41,643.47		
SSPC, FINISH , 1330-154	LS						
0035 161003P	(1)	8,492.00000	8,492.00	13,250.20000	13,250.20		
FINAL CLEANUP , 1330-154	LS						
0036 MMG082M	1.000	112,890.00000	112,890.00	126,980.18000	126,980.18		
CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1330-165	LS						
0037 MMG083M	1.000	264,225.00000	264,225.00	282,819.49000	282,819.49		
SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1330-165	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) AHERN PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Bridge - Participating	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0038 MMG084M	1.000	84,667.00000	84,667.00	83,691.48000	83,691.48		
SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1330-165	LS						
0039 MMG085M	1.000	56,445.00000	56,445.00	63,490.09000	63,490.09		
SSPC, FINISH , 1330-165	LS						
0040 161003P	(1)	8,222.00000	8,222.00	20,201.39000	20,201.39		
FINAL CLEANUP , 1330-165	LS						
0041 MMG082M	1.000	167,040.00000	167,040.00	281,428.25000	281,428.25		
CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1517-163	LS						
0042 MMG083M	1.000	399,600.00000	399,600.00	626,817.47000	626,817.47		
SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1517-163	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) AHERN PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Bridge - Participating	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0043 MMG084M	1.000	125,280.00000	125,280.00	185,486.80000	185,486.80		
SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1517-163	LS						
0044 MMG085M	1.000	83,520.00000	83,520.00	140,714.13000	140,714.13		
SSPC, FINISH , 1517-163	LS						
0045 161003P	(1)	21,760.00000	21,760.00	44,772.68000	44,772.68		
FINAL CLEANUP , 1517-163	LS						
0046 MMG082M	1.000	124,765.00000	124,765.00	131,055.72000	131,055.72		
CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1137-168	LS						
0047 MMG083M	1.000	293,912.00000	293,912.00	291,896.83000	291,896.83		
SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1137-168	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) AHERN PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Bridge - Participating			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0048 MMG084M	1.000	93,573.00000	93,573.00	86,377.63000	86,377.63		
SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1137-168	LS						
0049 MMG085M	1.000	62,382.00000	62,382.00	65,527.86000	65,527.86		
SSPC, FINISH , 1137-168	LS						
0050 161003P	(1)	11,191.00000	11,191.00	20,849.77000	20,849.77		
FINAL CLEANUP , 1137-168	LS						
0051 MMG082M	1.000	108,405.00000	108,405.00	131,055.72000	131,055.72		
CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1137-169	LS						
0052 MMG083M	1.000	253,012.00000	253,012.00	291,896.83000	291,896.83		
SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1137-169	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) AHERN PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Bridge - Participating	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0053 MMG084M	1.000	81,303.00000	81,303.00	86,377.63000	86,377.63		
SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1137-169	LS						
0054 MMG085M	1.000	54,202.00000	54,202.00	65,527.86000	65,527.86		
SSPC, FINISH , 1137-169	LS						
0055 161003P	(1)	7,101.00000	7,101.00	20,849.77000	20,849.77		
FINAL CLEANUP , 1137-169	LS						
0056 MMG082M	1.000	266,515.00000	266,515.00	352,877.40000	352,877.40		
CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1138-153	LS						
0057 MMG083M	1.000	648,287.00000	648,287.00	785,954.22000	785,954.22		
SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1138-153	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) AHERN PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Bridge - Participating	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0058 MMG084M	1.000	199,886.00000	199,886.00	232,578.29000	232,578.29		
SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1138-153	LS						
0059 MMG085M	1.000	133,257.00000	133,257.00	176,438.70000	176,438.70		
SSPC, FINISH , 1138-153	LS						
0060 161003P	(1)	26,628.00000	26,628.00	56,139.59000	56,139.59		
FINAL CLEANUP , 1138-153	LS						
0061 MMG082M	1.000	258,200.00000	258,200.00	357,552.99000	357,552.99		
CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1138-171	LS						
0062 MMG083M	1.000	627,500.00000	627,500.00	796,368.03000	796,368.03		
SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1138-171	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) AHERN PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Bridge - Participating	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0063 MMG084M	1.000	193,650.00000	193,650.00	235,659.93000	235,659.93		
SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1138-171	LS						
0064 MMG085M	1.000	129,100.00000	129,100.00	178,776.50000	178,776.50		
SSPC, FINISH , 1138-171	LS						
0065 161003P	(1)	24,550.00000	24,550.00	56,883.43000	56,883.43		
FINAL CLEANUP , 1138-171	LS						
0066 MMG082M	1.000	216,585.00000	216,585.00	267,972.73000	267,972.73		
CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1138-174	LS						
0067 MMG083M	1.000	523,462.00000	523,462.00	596,848.35000	596,848.35		
SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1138-174	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) AHERN PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Bridge - Participating	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0068 MMG084M	1.000	162,438.00000	162,438.00	176,618.39000	176,618.39		
SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1138-174	LS						
0069 MMG085M	1.000	108,292.00000	108,292.00	133,986.36000	133,986.36		
SSPC, FINISH , 1138-174	LS						
0070 161003P	(1)	24,146.00000	24,146.00	42,632.03000	42,632.03		
FINAL CLEANUP , 1138-174	LS						
0071 MMG082M	1.000	185,720.00000	185,720.00	200,416.70000	200,416.70		
CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1138-175	LS						
0072 MMG083M	1.000	446,300.00000	446,300.00	446,382.65000	446,382.65		
SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1138-175	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20459

Counties: MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: November 16, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 459

Project(s): NHP-D00S(454)

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2020-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) AHERN PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004		Bridge - Participating		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0073	MMG084M SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1138-175	1.000 LS	139,290.00000 139,290.00	132,092.83000 132,092.83			
0074	MMG085M SSPC, FINISH , 1138-175	1.000 LS	92,860.00000 92,860.00	100,208.35000 100,208.35			
0075	161003P FINAL CLEANUP , 1138-175	(1) LS	26,430.00000 26,430.00	31,884.48000 31,884.48			
Section Totals:			\$9,983,818.00	\$11,680,827.98			
Contract Totals			\$10,983,768.00	\$13,533,687.98			
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$10,983,768.00	\$13,533,687.98			

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

